THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN VIITASAARI, FINLAND 02.04.16

Name Country Weight (g) Place

lida Issakainen Finland 3611 1
Salla Hovatov Finland 3286 2
Helmi Sarpola Finland 2419 3
Victoria Fangstréom Sweden 1389 4
Therese Larsson Jernberg  Norway 971 5
Karoline Grenberg Norway 956 6
Elin Seger Sweden 809 7
Thea Emilie Rudshaug Norway 555 8
Anja Larsson Sweden 544 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN VIITASAARI, FINLAND 02.04.16

Name Country Weight (g) Place

Kalle Koivusalo Finland 3405 1
Oliver Nord Sweden 2840 2
Jere Kuusinen Finland 2784 3
Daniel Bergman Sweden 2409 4
Sittichok Sila Norway 1911 5
Oskar Goransson Sweden 1531 6
Arttu Karppinen Finland 1487 7
Vegard Rindal Norway 1095 8
Iver Granlund Norway 665 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN VIITASAARI, FINLAND 02.04.16

Name Country Weight (g) Place

Lotta Engvall Sweden 4119 1
Malin Granstrom Sweden 2569 2
Elli Paananen Finland 2140 3
Tiina Karhunen Finland 2131 4
Marina Sundqvist Sweden 1727 5
Elisa Saarela Finland 1644 6
Kjersti Solli Norway 1290 7
Kirsti 0. Eriksson Norway 1157 8
Lisbeth Bjornstad Norway 1049 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN VIITASAARI, FINLAND 02.04.16

Name Country Weight (g) Place

Magnus Riksfjord Norway 4834 1
0Odd Henning Hansen Norway 4465 2
Mika Issakainen Finland 3786 3
Thomas Larsson Sweden 3626 4
Markus Lyémi6 Finland 3462 5
Lars Roar Benterud Norway 3401 6
Martin Sédergéards Sweden 3072 7
Eino Lamberg Finland 2913 8
Leif Lothstrém Sweden 2405 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN VIITASAARI, FINLAND 02.04.16

Name Country Weight (g) Place

Vuokko Tuominen Finland 2494 1
Raija Kortelainen Finland 2470 2
Aila Heiskanen Finland 2309 3
Torild Langerud Norway 1912 4
Kerstin Mattson Sweden 1729 5
Inger Ekbom Sweden 1432 6
May Leikasen Norway 1290 7
Maj-Elisabet Sannemalm Sweden 1086 8
Sonni Sangnes Norway 1045 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN VIITASAARI, FINLAND 02.04.16

Name Country Weight (g) Place

Jouni Neuvonen Finland 4587 1
Veijo Heiskanen Finland 3104 2
Kaj Kottelin Sweden 2880 3
Bent Fjeld Norway 2628 4
Svein Inge Stangenes Norway 2409 5
Bengt Anttila Sweden 2129 6
Jan Morten Fossen Norway 2087 7
Lorentz Karlsson Sweden 1420 8
Eljas Laukkanen Finland 1211 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN FINLAND, KUOPIO 09.03.13

Fem. Juniors Country
Therese Larsson Jernberg Norway
Thea Emilie Rudshaug Norway
Karoline Grenberg Norway
Elin Seger Sweden
Victoria Fangstrom Sweden
Anja Larsson Sweden
lida Issakainen Finland
Salla Hovatov Finland

Helmi Sarpola Finland

971
555
956
809
1389
544
3611
3286
2419

Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g) Male juniors

Sittichok Sila
Iver Granlund
2482 Vegard S. Rindal
Daniel Bergman
Oliver Nord
2742 Oskar Goransson
Kalle Koivusalo
Arttu Karppinen
9316 Jere Kuusinen



Country
Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

1911

665
1095
2409
2840
1531
3405
1487
2784

Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g) Fem. Vet.

May Leikasen
Sonni Sangnes
3671 Torild Langerud
Inger Ekbom
Kerstin Mattsson
6780 Maj-Elisabeth Sannemalm
Raija Kortelainen
Vuokko Tuominen
7676 Aila Heiskanen

Country
Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

Weight (g9)

1290
1045
1912
1432
1729
1086
2470
2494
2309



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN VIITASAARI, FINLA

Tot. Weight (g) Females Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g)

Lisbeth Bjornestad Norway 1049
Kirsti Eriksson Norway 1157

4247 Kjersti Solli Norway 1290 3496
Lotta Engvall Sweden 4119
Marina Sundqvist Sweden 1727

4247 Malin Granstrém Sweden 2569 8415
Elli Paananen Finland 2140
Elisa Saarela Finland 1644

7273 Tiina Karhunen Finland 2131 5915



ND 02.04.16

Male Vet.

Svein Inge Stangenes
Bent Fjeld

Jan Morten Fossen
Kaj Kottelin

Bengt Anttila

Lorentz Karlsson
Jouni Neuvonen

Eljas Laukkanen
Veijo Heiskanen

Country
Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

2409
2628
2087
2880
2129
1420
4587
1211
3104

Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g) Males

Magnus Riksfjord
Odd Henning Hansen
7124 Lars Roar Benterud
Thomas Larsson
Martin Sodergards
6429 Leif Lothstrém
Markus Lyémid
Eino Lamberg
8902 Mika Issakainen



Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g)

Norway 4834
Norway 4465
Norway 3401 12700
Sweden 3626
Sweden 3072
Sweden 2405 9103
Finland 3462
Finland 2913

Finland 3786 10161



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN VIITASAARI, FINLAND 02.04.16

Name

Therese Larsson Jernberg
Thea Emilie Rudshaug
Karoline Grenberg
Sittichok Sila

Iver Granlund

Vegard S. Rindal
Lisbeth Bjornestad
Kirsti Eriksson

Kjersti Solli

May Leikasen

Sonni Sangnes

Torild Langerud

Svein Inge Stangenes
Bent Fjeld

Jan Morten Fossen
Magnus Riksfjord

Odd Hansen

Lars Roar Benterud

Elin Seger

Victoria Fangstrom
Anja Larsson
Daniel Bergman
Oliver Nord

Oskar Gdransson
Lotta Engvall
Marina Sundqvist
Malin Granstrom
Inger Ekbom
Kerstin Mattsson
Maj-Elisabeth Sannemalm
Kaj Kottelin

Bengt Antilla
Lorentz Karlsson
Thomas Larsson
Martin Sédergards
Leif Lothstrom

lida Issakainen
Salla Hovatov
Helmi Sarpola
Kalle Koivusalo
Arttu Karppinen
Jere Kuusinen
Elli Paananen
Elisa Saarela
Tiina Karhunen
Raija Kortelainen
Vuokko Tuominen
Aila Heiskanen
Jouni Neuvonen
Eljas Laukkanen
Veijo Heiskanen

Country Weight (g)
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland

971

555

956
1911

665
1095
1049
1157
1290
1290
1045
1912
2409
2628
2087
4834
4465
3401

809
1389

544
2409
2840
1531
4119
1727
2569
1432
1729
1086
2880
2129
1420
3626
3072
2405

3611
3286
2419
3405
1487
2784
2140
1644
2131
2470
2494
2309
4587
1211
3104

Tot. Weight (g)

33720

37716



Markus Lyémid Finland 3462
Eino Lamberg Finland 2913
Mika Issakainen Finland 3786 49243



Place
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